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(Revised)

SPIEE

Legislative Council

LC Paper No. CB(3) 1623/98-99

Paper for the House Committee meeting

on 14 May 1999

Questions scheduled for the
Legislative Council meeting on 26 May 1999

Questions by:

1)
()
3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)

(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
(17)
(18)
(19)
(20)

Hon CHENG Kai-nam
Hon James TIEN
Hon CHAN Wing-chan
Hon Ambrose CHEUNG
Hon Emily LAU
Hon CHOY So-yuk
Hon CHENG Kai-nam
Hon Andrew CHENG
Hon TAM Yiu-chung
(Replacing his previous question)
Hon Howard YOUNG
Dr Hon HO Chung-tai
Hon HO Chun-yan
Dr Hon TANG Siu-tong
Hon CHEUNG Man-kwong
Hon SIN Chung-Kkai
Hon LEUNG Yiu-chung
Hon Christine LOH
Hon LAU Kong-wah
Hon Howard YOUNG
Dr Hon HO Chung-tai

(Subject to change by Members before expiry of formal notice period)

(Oral reply)

(Oral reply)

(Oral reply)

(Oral reply)

(Oral reply)

(Oral reply)

(Written reply)

(Written reply)

(Written reply) (New question)

(Written reply)
(Written reply)
(Written reply)
(Written reply)
(Written reply)
(Written reply)
(Written reply)
(Written reply)
(Written reply)
(Written reply)
(Written reply)
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Pre-World War 11 buildings
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A

Disability Discrimination Ordinance
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A

Rates for public rental housing
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Plan of building an international performance centre
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#(5) Hon Emily LAU (Oral reply)

The Takeovers Appeal Committee of the Securities and Futures Commission ("SFC")
recently upheld the public reprimand previous imposed by the Takeovers Panel. The
Takeovers Panel reprimanded two persons for their involvement in the purchase of
shares in Shun Ho Resources Holdings Ltd by certain parties in breach of the
Takeovers Code. In this connection, will the Executive Authorities inform this
Council:

(a) of the amount of time and money spent in investigation of the case;

(b)  whether they have assessed the effectiveness of public reprimand or censure
in deterring future breaches of the Takeovers Code; and

(c) whether there are plans to criminalize breaches of the Takeovers Code?
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Escalators connection cross harbour bus-stops and
covered passage ways in Hung Hom
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Substandard building work of public housing
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¥
Escorts for school buses
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A

Freezing rentals of PRH flats
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Hon Howard YOUNG (Written reply)

Will the Government inform this Council whether the Hong Kong Post has
considered expanding its scope of service, such as selling stationery related to postal
services, accepting payments such as rates, vehicle licence fees and fixed penalty
fines on behalf of other government departments, as practised by many post offices
in other places; if it has, the details of that?
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Working groups to tackle the pollution problems

PRI P TR YR S S ST R R MRS A
SHRESEE R P SRR E 9 Y e %Eﬁ%ﬁﬁ“ﬁﬂ@ﬁ g i
SRS BT (e R PR R

L

(=) ngz%‘ﬂ"?gw']%@ﬁ@ﬁ'@ Can Ry e T (R S R

- i A R Vil e A - T BURS I - Fer



A

Bus services for Tuen Mun and Yuen Long
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A

Unauthorised use of personal data
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A

Examination of company books by the SFC
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Exercise of 5.52 of the Banking Ordinance
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A

Refusal to grant legal aid for reason of low amount of claims
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Hon Christine LOH (Written reply)

Regarding the Government's proposal to build a road between Tai Ho Wan and Mui
Wo in Lantau, will the Government inform this Council:

(@) whether an environmental impact assessment has been or will be conducted
for the proposal;

(b) of the options on the route that the Administration has considered,;

(c) whether in evaluating these options, it has adopted a weighting system to
consider noise, air, visual, landscape, ecological and land use impacts as well
as the cost and feasibility; if so, whether the scores in the weighting system
for such options have been published and provided to the Country & Marine
Parks Board?
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Cross border west link
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#(19) Hon Howard YOUNG (Written reply)

Same-day transit passengers are not exempt for air passenger departure tax. In this
connection, will the Government consider relocating the Departure Tax Information

Counter from the landside to the airside to facilitate such passengers to apply for tax
refund?
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Proposed construction of Route No. 10
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